

## A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE ASI STUDENT WELLNESS INITIATIVE

**Sponsor:** Isabella Galvan **Co-Sponsors:** Aime Arellano, Nicholas Furtado, Alan Ruelas, Berenice Vences

**WHEREAS**, the Associated Students Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors that sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI engaged the CSUF student body regarding the ASI Student Wellness Initiative throughout the Fall 2022 and Spring 2023 semesters; and

WHEREAS, ASI contracted with Brailsford & Dunlavey for a feasibility study; and

**WHEREAS**, the initial feasibility study survey received 3,306 responses that helped lead to CSUF Student Fee Advisory Committee (SFAC) approval of an Alternative Consultation process in February 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, subsequent focus groups conducted by Brailsford & Dunlavey narrowed and informed ideas that had been presented in the initial survey findings; and

**WHEREAS**, the Alternative Consultation process continued with a kick-off event and then student presentations, announcements, tabling, mobile road shows, showroom (in TSU & SRC) multiple events; and

**WHEREAS**, a campus-wide survey was then distributed to all students asking for feedback on proposed solutions, which culminated in 5,217 total responses; and

**WHEREAS**, based on student feedback, survey results, and alternative consultation data, three concepts were developed to address CSUF students' wellness needs; therefore let it be

**RESOLVED**, ASI fully endorses the Substantial Concept of the proposed solutions; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that this Resolution be distributed to CSUF President Framroze Virjee and the CSUF Student Fee Advisory Committee.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the eighteenth day of April in the year two thousand and twenty-three.

ard Chair (Apr 18, 2023 18:52 PDT)

Isabella Galvan Chair, Board of Directors

2023 18:54 PDT)

Ramón Aquino Secretary, Board of Directors